### 504609983 10/25/2017

# **PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET**

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT4656696

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	<b>Execution Date</b>
CHELSEA MARIE MAGIN	03/29/2016

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	SHARKLET TECHNOLOGIES LLC
Street Address:	12635 E. MONTVIEW BOULEVARD SUITE 155
City:	AURORA
State/Country:	COLORADO
Postal Code:	80045

#### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	15568767

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number:** (704)444-1111

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 704-444-1000

Email: usptomail@alston.com
Correspondent Name: ALSTON & BIRD LLP

Address Line 1: BANK OF AMERICA PLAZA

Address Line 2: 101 SOUTH TRYON STREET, SUITE 4000 CHARLOTTE, NORTH CAROLINA 28280-4000

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	049648/504705
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	LAUREN E. BURROW
SIGNATURE:	/Lauren E. Burrow/
DATE SIGNED:	10/25/2017

### **Total Attachments: 3**

source=504705\_Assignment5#page1.tif source=504705\_Assignment5#page2.tif source=504705\_Assignment5#page3.tif

PATENT 504609983 REEL: 043943 FRAME: 0078

(the "Invention") that

## DECLARATION AND ASSIGNMENT

As a below-named inventor, I/we hereby declare that I/we believe I/we am/are the original inventor(s) or an original joint inventor of the subject matter which is claimed in the patent application for United States letters patent, entitled,

# "BILAYERED DEVICES FOR ENHANCED HEALING"

was signed by me/us on	(attached) and/or
🖾 was filed on 01 December 2015, Serial N	0. 62/261407.

The Application was made or authorized to be made by me, and I/we have reviewed and understand its contents, including the claims.

I/we hereby acknowledge the duty to disclose information that is material to patentability of the Invention in accordance with Title 37, Code of Federal Regulations, § 1.56.

I/we hereby acknowledge that any willful false statement made in this declaration is punishable under 18 U.S.C. 1001 by fine or imprisonment of not more than five (5) years or both.

By virtue of my/our employment, appointment, or affiliation with SHARKLET TECHNOLOGIES LLC I/we have assigned all my/our rights in the Invention to SHARKLET TECHNOLOGIES LLC or its assignee or designee.

THEREFORE, for valuable consideration, the sufficiency and receipt of which I/we hereby acknowledge, I/we confirm and ratify the sale, assignment, and transfer to the SHARKLET TECHNOLOGIES LLC, its successors and assigns, all my/our rights in the Invention, the Application, and all other patent applications and patents for the Invention which may be applied for or granted, including, all divisional, continuing, substitute, renewal, reissue, reexamination, counterpart, substitute, extension, and all other applications for letters patent which are or have been filed for the Invention in the United States, its territorial possessions, and all foreign countries and in all patents and extensions which may be granted for the Application.

I/We hereby authorize and request patent office officials in the United States and in all foreign countries to issue any patents that are granted for the Application to the SHARKLET TECHNOLOGIES LLC as the assignee of my/our entire right, title, and interest in the patents.

Page 1 of 3

## UF#16052 (UFL0082US)

I/We hereby assign to the SHARKLET TECHNOLOGIES LLC, its successors and assigns, all of my/our rights to sue for and recover damages and profits with respect to past infringements or unauthorized uses of any patent that issues on the Application or unpaid royalties with respect to use of any rights in the Application that occurred before the execution of this Assignment.

I/We agree that, in regard to the Application, I/we will communicate to the SHARKLET TECHNOLOGIES LLC or its representatives any facts that are known to me/us; testify in any legal proceedings; sign all lawful papers; execute all divisional, continuing, substitute, renewal, reissue, and other applications for letters patent; execute all necessary papers; make all rightful oaths; and generally do everything possible to aid the SHARKLET TECHNOLOGIES LLC, its successors and assigns, to obtain and enforce all rights with respect to the Application in the United States, its territorial possessions, and all foreign countries.

UF#16052 (UFL0082US)

Signed: (1/)

Name: Chelsea Marie Magin

Address: 4340 Alcott Street, Denver CO 80211

Date: 3/29/16

State of Adam 5

On this 24 day of March 2016, Chelsea Marie Magin personally appeared before me, known by me to be the person described in the foregoing Assignment, who executed the foregoing Assignment, and who acknowledged the same to be his/her free act for the purposes set forth in the foregoing Assignment.

My Commission Expires:

SEAL

BRITTANY NICOLE JOYCE

NOTARY PUBLIC

STATE OF COLORADO

NOTARY ID 20154045266

MY COMM. EXP. NOVEMBER 19, 2019

Page 3 of 3